TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SBC Good Egg, Inc.		01/31/2014	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Good Egg Restaurants, LLC	
Street Address:	8027 Cooper Creek Blvd.	
Internal Address:	#103	
City:	University Park	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34201	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75291700	THE GOOD EGG
Serial Number:	75291702	THE GOOD EGG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5136513836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 513 629 2814

Email: eokerson@graydon.com

Correspondent Name: Eric C. Okerson
Address Line 1: 511 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

900279064

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FI353 100097
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric C. Okerson
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005207 FRAME: 0103

75291700

Signature:	/Eric C. Okerson/
Date:	02/03/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005207 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks, dated January 31, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), is executed by SBC Good Eggs, Inc., an Arizona corporation (also known as SBC Good Egg, Inc.) ("Assignor"), in favor of Good Egg Restaurants, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to several trademarks listed on Exhibit A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with each Mark.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks and service marks, to issue any and all certificates of registration for each of the Marks to Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's successors and assigns. This assignment may be executed simultaneously in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and each of which shall constitute one and the same instrument for purposes of evidencing this Assignment.

SBC GOOD EGGS, INC., an Arizona corporation

By: Madellyburg
Its: FRESIGENT

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) ss
County Of Maricopa)

On the 31 of January, 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared that he same on behalf of SBC Good Eggs, Inc.

"OFFICIAL SEAL "
Lou Anne Ross
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Commission Expires 8/9/2015

Sau anne Koss Notary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005207 FRAME: 0105

EXHIBIT A

Trademark: THE GOOD EGG

Status: Registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registration No.: 75/291,700

Trademark: THE GOOD EGG (and design)

Status: Registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registration No.: 75/291,702

RECORDED: 02/03/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005207 FRAME: 0106